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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

No. 22-483 

Paige Lee, et al,  
Petitioners, 

v. 

Anthony Lawrence Collection, L.L.C.,  
Respondent. 

____________________________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

____________________________ 

I, Joshua Tropper, counsel for the Collegiate Licensing Co., LLC, hereby certify 

that on this 8th day of December, 2022, I caused three copies of the Request for 

Extension to be served by overnight delivery on the following counsel: 

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONERS 
 
Andrew Tillman Lilly 
Lilly, P.L.L.C. 
317 Exchange Alley 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70130 
andrew@atlpllc.com  
 
Michael C. Riess 
Riess LeMieux, L.L.C. 
1100 Poydras Street., Suite 1100 
New Orleans, LA 70163 
mriess@rllaw.com 
ttate@rllaw.com  
lestrada@rllaw.com  
 
Patrick Dominic DeRouen 
DeRouen Law Firm 
650 Poydras Street 
Suite 1913 
New Orleans, LA 70130 
pderouen@derouenlaw.com  
nscalia@derouenlaw.com  
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ldearmond@derouenlaw.com  
  
ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENTS ANTHONY LAWRENCE 
COLLECTION & DEFRON FOBB 
 
Kenneth L. Tolar 
Brad Elliot Harrigan 
Tolar Harrigan & Morris, L.L.C. 
1055 St Charles Ave #208A 
New Orleans, LA 70130 
tolar@tolarlawoffice.com  
bharrigan@nolaipa.com  
 
ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT THADDEUS REED 
David Persons (T.A.) 
Hailey McNamara Attorneys at Law 
3445 NORTH CAUSEWAY BLVD, #800 
METAIRIE, LA 70002 
EMAIL: INFO@HAILEYMCNAMARA.COM 
dpersons@hmhlp.com  
rsarvis@hmhlp.com  

  

  

I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 

 
 
_________________________ 
Joshua Tropper 
BAKER DONELSON BEARMAN 
CALDWELL & BERKOWITZ, P.C. 
3414 Peachtree Road N.E. 
Suite 1500 
Atlanta, GA 30326 
Tel: 404.577.6000 
Fax: 404.221.6501 
jtropper@bakerdonelson.com 
Counsel for Respondent, 
Collegiate Licensing Company, L.L.C 


